
Cont-12(18-19) Tender for work of accounts services at RSMML                              2 of 47 
 

 

RAJASTHAN STATE MINES & MINERALS LIMITED  
(A Government of Rajasthan Enterprise) 

Corporate Office : 4- Meera Marg, Udaipur – 313 001, 
Phone : 0294-2427177, 2428763-67, fax 0294-2428768,2428739 

Email:- contractsco.rsmml@rajasthan.gov.in 
 

Ref. no :-e-tender no. RSMM/CO / GGM(Cont)/Cont-12/2018-19      

  

            Dated: 21.05.2018 

E-DETAILED NOTICE INVITING TENDER  

Tenders are invited for following work from reputed contractors through 
www.eproc.rajasthan.gov.in:- 

S.No. Brief Description of work Period of 
contract 

Bid Security / 
EMD in (Rs) 

for each option 

Option A Work of Finance & Accounts services through 
Professional experts (CA/CMA Firm) At  SBU & PC 
Rock Phosphate,  Jhamarkotra mines  Udaipur 
(Rajasthan) 

Two Years 21,600/- 

Option B Work of Finance & Accounts services through 
Professional experts (CA/CMA Firm) At RSMML’s 
Corporate office 4 Meera Marg Udaipur   

Two Years 16800/- 

Cost of tender document Rs.590/- (non-refundable) is inclusive of GST, payable in Cash or 
DD/Pay order/Banker’s Cheque in favour of “RSMM Ltd, Udaipur” 

Processing Fee Rs. 500/- payable by DD in favour of 
MDRISL, payable at Jaipur 

Period of downloading of documents From 21.05.2018 to  19.06.2018 up to 
1.00 pm 

Last Date & Time of online Submission of offer 19.06.2018  up to  3.00pm,  

Date of opening of Techno Commercial offer 20.06.2018 at 3:30 pm, at  C.O. 
Udaipur  

For participating in the work mentioned either at S.No.  option ‘A’ or option ‘B’, the 
tenderer shall be pre-qualified on the basis of the following criteria: 

1. For Option A  
i. The tenderer should have minimum turnover of Rs.5.40 Lac in any one of the 

immediate three preceding financial years 2014-15, 2015-16 and 2016-17 in its own 
name. 

ii.  The Tenderer should be CA/CMA firm with valid registration 
2. For Option B  

i. The tenderer should have minimum turnover of Rs.4.20 Lac in any one of the 
immediate three preceding financial years 2014-15, 2015-16 and 2016-17 in its own 
name. 

ii.  The Tenderer should be CA/CMA firm with valid registration 
 

 

 



Cont-12(18-19) Tender for work of accounts services at RSMML                              3 of 47 
 

For participating in both the works combined, as mentioned at S.No option ‘A’ and 
option ‘B’, the tenderer shall be pre-qualified on the basis of the following criteria: 

i. The tenderer should have minimum turnover of Rs. 9.60 lac in any one of the 
immediate three preceding financial years 2014-15, 2015-16 and 2016-17 in its own 
name. 

ii.  The Tenderer should be CA/CMA firm with valid registration . 
 
Tender is to be submitted online at https://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in in electronic form as 
prescribed in the tender form. Tender fees & processing fees will not be refunded in any 
case. 
 The Bidder should go through the website http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in and the link "help 
for contractors"," information about DSC', FAQs' and bidders manual kit" to know the 
process for submitting the electronic bids at website. The complete bid document has been 
published on the website https://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in for the purpose of downloading. 
 
The uploaded bid document shall be considered valid for participation in the bid process 
subject to submission of required cost of tender document, e-Tendering   processing fee & 
EMD and the same shall be reached to the office of undersigned on or before the time 
specified for opening of techno-commercial part of tender. 
The tender shall be pre-qualified on the basis of documents uploaded along with Techno-
commercial bid in support of above. The decision of the company will be final and binding 
in this regard. The financial bid of only those bidders shall be opened who qualify in 
technical bid as per the above criteria & only qualified bidders will be informed about 
price bid opening. 

The bidders/ tenderers who have been banned/ suspended by the company may not be able 
to participate during the banning / suspension period.  

The company reserves the right to accept or reject any or all offers without assigning any 
reason. Also the company does not bind itself to accept the lowest price offer. 

Offers sent by any other mode other than prescribes shall not be accepted. All 
communications/correspondences/documents including the bid document should be 
physically signed, stamped on each page before uploading and also signed digitally by the 
designated authorized representative of the bidder. 

 

 
                 Group General Manager (Contracts) 

                                                                                              

 
Note: The tenderers are advised to keep visiting our website till due /extended due date of 

tender for corrigendum/ addendum, if any, to the tender. 

  


